20 NATION

to the public shareholders of KCL and have submitted the Plan of Action to BSE on 29° March 2017. The Acquirer has appointed Intensive Fiscal Services Private Limited (Category'l Merchant Banker) as an "Independent Valuer" an approved valuer from the list of empaneted valuers on the BSE to Carry out valuation of equity shares of KCL.

The Acquirer now seek to acquire 3,95,596 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each representing 17,31% of the paid up equity share capital of KCL from the public shareholders of KCL. Subsequent to the completion of the process, KCL shall make application to BSE for the removal of its name from the DB of BSF and get its name removed from DB.

This PA is being issued in terms of SEBI Circular and published in the following newspaper-

And the benefit added in course of control and published in a childwill heavy-belt.						
Newspapers	Language	Editions				
The Financial Express	English	All Editions				
Jansatta	Hindi	Delhi Editions				

The Acquirer will inform the Public shareholders by way of anaddendum in the same newspapers in which the PA is published, of material changes, if any, to the information set out in this PA.

EXIT OFFER PRICE AND JUSTIFICATION

The Acquirer have appointed Intensive Fiscal Services Private Limited (Category I Merchant Banker) as an "Independent Valuer" for the purpose of determining the exit price of the equity shares of the Company. As per the valuation report dated August 31, 2017 ("Valuation Report") submitted by the Independent Valuer, the fair value of per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each of KCL works out to Rs. 49.41 (Rupees Forty Nine and Forty One Paise Only) per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each. The Fair Value has been arrived at based on the weighted average of Net Asset Value (NAV) method Price Earning Capitalization Method (PECV) and Market Value Method (MV) as per HUL method. Based on the valuation report the Acquirer is making an offer to acquire the equity shares from the public shareholders at an exit price of Rs. 49.41 (Rupees Forty Nine and Forty One Paise Only).

Newspapers	Language	Editions
The Financial Express	English	All Editions
Jansatta	Hindi	Delhi Editions

C. ACTIVITY SCHEDULE FOR EXIT OFFER

Date of Opening of Offer	February 12, 2018	Monday
Date of Closing of Offer	nuary 20, 2018	Tuesday
Last date of payment of consideration to the public shareholders	March 14, 2018	Wednesday

D. LIABILITY OF THE ACQUIRER

The Acquirer is liable to acquire the shares of Public Shareholders who have not offered their shares under exit offer upto a period of one (1) year from the completion of the offer, at the same price as determined by the Independent Valuer.

E. PROCEDURE FOR SETTLEMENT

- 1. The payment of equity shares accepted under the exit offer will be made within fifteen (15) working days from the date of completion of exit offer by way of pay order/ demand draft/NEFT/RTGS. The pay order/ demand draft/NEFT/RTGS shall be drawn in favour of sole or first named shareholder (in case of joint holders) and will be dispatched to the shareholder(s) by registered post.
- The Acquirer has appointed M/s. Mas Services Limited, as Registrar to the Open offer ("Registrar").
- The shareholders who wish to accept the offer and tender their shares pursuant to this Offer will be required to send their share certificate(s), transfer deeds/delivery instructions slip, duly filled Form of Acceptancebum-Acknowledgement, Copy of PAN Card and such other documents as may be specified in the Letter of Offer to the Registrar to the Offer as mentioned below either by Hand Delivery or by Registered Post or by Courier on or before the date of Closure of the tendering period i.e. February 20,2018in accordance with the instructions specified in the Exit Offer Letter and in the Form of Acceptance our Acknowledgement.
- The documents can be tendered at the centre given below between 10:30 hours to 16:30 hours from Monday to Saturday. The center will be closed on Sundays and Public holidays.

Contact Person	Name and Address	Tel. No. and Fax No	E-mail ID	Mode of Delivery	Timing
Mr. N. C. Pal	Mas Services Limited T-34,2nd Floor, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-II,	83	- .	By Hand/ Courier/ Speed Post/	to 4.30 pm
	New Delhi-110020			Registered Post	

Neither the Share Certificate(s) nor Transfer Deed(s) nor the Form of Acceptance should be sent to the Sellers or the Acquirer or the Target Company. The delivery would be received on all days except Sundays and Public Holidays.

Shareholders should send all the relevant documents mentioned below Shareholders who wish to tender their shares under this Offer should enclose the following documents duly completed: For Equity Shares held in Physical Form:

(i) Registered shareholders should enclose:

- Form of Acceptance cumAcknowledgement duly completed & signed in accordance with the instructions contained therein, by all shareholders whose names appear in the share certificate(s).
- Original share Certificates
- Valid Form SH-4 (share transfer Form(s)) duly signed as transferors by all registered shareholders (in case
 of joint holdings) in the same order and as per specimen signatures registered with the Target Company and
 distributions and at the composite place.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

GIN : L23209GJ1989PLC013053 Regd. Office: Plot No. 123/B, Sajpun, Goyalpun, Pirana Road, Piplej, Ahmedahad - 382405 (Gujarat)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 33(3) (a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 that Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on Monday, 12**February, 2018 little-sils to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31** December, 2017 and any other matter with permission of the chair.

By order of the Board For Blue Blends Petrochemicals Limited Sd/-

Place : Mumbái Date : 05.02.2018 Anand Arya-Director

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd Off;- A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Keshor - 24715, Iba- Librar Singh Naga, (Disan-Mine Phone: 05947-26950), Fax: 05947-72315, E-mail: compliance,officer@industrials. Website: www.indiaghpois.com Clin: L24111Uf1983PLC095997 NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements). Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held for Tuesday, 13th, February, 2018 at Noida, Uttar Pradesh, to consider and approve, interials, the Unaufted Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31° December, 2015.

The information is also available on the Company's website at www.inflaqhyogs.com and the website of the Stock Exchange(s) where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

For India Glycols Limited

Place: Noida, U.P. Date: 05.02.2018 Ankur Jain Company Secretary

MAESTROSELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot No. EU/86, TTC Industrial Area. Electronic Zone, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, 400/10 Tel No. (022) 2761118394 Fax No. (022) 27622153 Email ID: compliance@mets.in

Website: www.metslin CIN NO.: L74900MH2010PLC200254

NOTICEs hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements). Segulations, 2015 fiementain of the Board of Directors of Meastros Electronics and Directors of Meastros Electronics and Directors of Meastros Electronics and relecommunications Systems Limitedwall be held on Tuesday, 13th February, 2018 atPlot No. EL/6, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, Mehape, Navi Mumbai-400701to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited financial results along with the Limited Beview Report of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017/For further details, for Meastros Electronics

& Telecommunications Systems Limited SD/SD/BALKRISHNA TENDULKAR
Date: 6th February, 2018 MANAGING DIRECTOR

ALORA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN NO:L7010MH1982PLC296275
Regd. Off:. Shop No 37, Rock Avenue, E Plat, Findustan Nak, Kardivas (M.), Mumbai, 400057. Phone: 022-85172555
Email: advatradingscompany@gmail.com
Webs; www, alcatradingsd.com

Web; www.alcratradingato.com NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of **Regulation 47** read with **Regulation 33** of the SEBI (LODR)

Regulation 2015, partice is berefly over that

nean that we are unlikely to see the same egree of demand stimulation from lower rfares in 2018 than we have in recent ears,"the grouping said. IATA represents me 280 airlines comprising 83% of obal air traffic.

ayment policy

rided

ment

the

com-

able

cate.

that

over

nut-

pay

fter

Aw 06 on

dalihi's

Neping

Conting

wegres-

VApex

Notice LC.

Februard Compad

SEBI

meeti

This

www

Place

Date

LJHEPL

Power

Rs 68 f

which they will be given a no dues certificate and occupancy certificates. Similarly, those who have less than 5500 crore to be paid, should pay 15% of the total amount to get the documents. "When the remaining amount needs be submitted by the builders and in how many instalments will subsequently be decided," Panda said.

bodies waiting to happen: SC

ple," it said. The bench referred to the ongoing illegal constructions in Delhi and asked, "Are you (DDA) looking after the interest of the people of Delhi or not?"

Stressing that there has to be rule of law, the court said Delhi was grappling with several problems like waste management, pollution and patking.

The bench directed the DDA to file an affidavit within two weeks, indicating the changes it proposes in Master Plan 2021. The DDA's proposals are expected to come as a big relief to traders, who have been seeking uniform FAR, as several properties have been sealed by the civic bodies recently.

Civic bodies in north, south and central Delhi have been carrying out sealing drives. It started in December last year with action against more than 50 shops in Defence Colony Market at the instance of a Supreme Court-appointed monitoring committee.

337 (9

नेनीताल, मंगलवार ६ फरवरी, 2018

बलाखड़ा में खसरा संख्या १०३/2/१ स 0.320 हैक्टर, 103/2/2 में 0.255 हैक्टर, १०४/१ में 0.115 हैक्टर, तथा 1**04/4 में** 0.544 हैक्टर भूमि में उपख्रानिज के भण्यारण हेतु जिलाधिकारी उधमसिंह नगर में आवेदन किया हुआ है। यदि किसी की भी कोई आयत्ति हो तो वह सूचना प्रकाशित होने की अवधि के 15 दिनों के अंदर अपनी आपत्तियां जिलाधिकारी कार्यालय उधमसिंह नगर में प्रस्तुत कर सकता है। मैं, भन्नत स्टोनक्रोशर प्रातिन, ग्राम केलाबंदवारी, तहसील बाजपुर, जनपद उधमसिंह नगर।



इत्तराखण्ड पादर कारपारशन लि.

निविदा सूचना

अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ती 🐔 अनुभवी, प्रतिष्ठित, ख्यातिप्राप्त आर्थकर, जी.एस.टी. एवं ई.पी.ऐफ में पंजीकृत। ठेकेदारों, फर्मी ऐजेन्सियों से निम्न कार्य हेतु मुहरबन्द निविदायें पृथक-पृथक दो भागों में दिनांक 26.02.2018 के अपरान्ह ३ वजे तक आमंत्रित की जाती हैं, जो उसी दिन साय 3.30 बजे उपस्थित निविदादाताओं स उनके मनोनीत प्रतिनिधि के समक्ष अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता या उनके मनोनीत अधिकारी द्वारा खोली जायेगी निविदा प्रथम के भागना मे अधाहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के नाम प्रतिभूत धरोहर राशि, जो एन.एस.सी., एफडी,आर. के रूप में होसी संबंधित कार्य का अनुभव अभिलेख, आयकर एवं जो.एस.टी. पंजीकरण प्रमाण पत्र तथा ईपीएफ प्रमाण पत्र आदि होने चाहिए तथा दूसरे मुहरबन्द भाग में फर्म के लेटर हैड में दरें एवं अन्य शर्ते होनी चाहिए। धरोहर राशि तथा अन्य अभिलेखों के अभाव में निविदा क दूसरा भाग किसी भी दशा में नहीं खोला जायेगा। कटी फटी एवं शर्त संहित निविदा किसी भी स्थिति मैं स्वीकार नहीं की जाएगी। निविदा के साथ दरों की वैधता रु. 10/- के स्टाम्प पर निविदा के प्रथम भाग में

देनी आवश्यक है। क.सं.-ा, कार्य/सामग्री का विवरण- निविदा सं. 21, 22, 23 व 26/2017-18 के कार्यी हेत् 🔘 इप्टिया य्लाइकोक्स लिभिटेड

and the state of t

OF LIMITEURIMEPLEURIST

संस्तीय प्रतिपृति एवं विक्तिया देखें (मृतीकाण क्षात्रक एर कार्यकाल कारणकार्तक) निवाग, २०१६ के विभिन्न २३ दिया बाह्य है कि करनी के निरंक्षण नगरन की रेजन MAY, 13 MARE, 2018 OF VERE, SON DES हा की भारते किएने अन्य दिश्यों के असाम उ 44, 2017 को समात रिपारी एवं भी **पक्ष के रि**प कारनी के उत्तरिकारिका विशेष परिवर्ण पर विशेष कर क्षेत्रा क्ष्मील क्षिप्र परसा

THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. व स्टॉक स्वराचेओं की केस्तवट वका कम्पनी के क्रेम haif mig die (detailme mendacen त नेतन्त्रत स्टॉक क्लार्वेश अणि इंडिया मिनिटेड (www.teshtda.com) yr ti ytawr b

firite : 00.02.1018

पनी राष्ट्र

सम्मन

न्यायालय श्रीमार्ग सहायक कलक्टर महोदय, इल्द्वानी (नेनीताल) राजस्व बाद संख्या 22/715 सन् 17-18 बादी- जीवन सिंह आदि

प्रतिवादीराग- सरकार उत्तराखण्ड आदि अन्तर्गत धारा 229वी ज.वि. एवं भु.सु

सम्भव बनाम प्रतिवादीगन- । ४६ सिह पुत्र विश्वन सिंह, २. उत्तन सिंह पुत्र विशत सिंह, 3. रोज सिंह पुत्र विशन सिंह, 4 मदन सिंह पुत्र विशत सिंह, ८. चनुली देवी पत्नी विश्वन सिंह, ६. राष्ट्रे सनदेण पुत्र इन्द्रकीत, निवासियांत ग्रीम खेडा, तहसील हल्द्वांनी, जिला नैनीताल।

हरगाह आपको सूचित किया जाता है कि उपरीक्त बाद में दिनांक 08.03.2018 को तिथि वास्ते जवाबदाता नियत है, आप उक्त तिथि को इस न्यायालय में स्वयं या अपने अधिवक्ता के माध्यम से उपस्थित होकर मामले की पैरवी करें, आपकी अनुपरिवृति में खबत बाद एकतरफा सुना व निर्णित किया आयेगा।

आज दिनोक 31 माह 01 सन् 2018 को इस न्यायालय की मुहर व हस्ताक्षर से जारी हुआ।

आदेशानुसार-सद्वासक कलक्टर, इस्ट्रामी (नैनीताल) यवाओं का राजगार उपलब्ध कराने के दौरान किया था। वह वादी भी हुआ

(फाल्ग्न कृष्ण पृष्ठी संवत् 2074) पृष्ठ 12 कार्यत्र र UA/NTL-26/2015-2017

ठेकेदारों ने दिया लोनिवि कार्यालय में धरना

बैठे राजकीय हेकेदारों के समर्थन में सीमवार को हरिहार के छैकेदारों ने क्रॉन्ट्रेक्टर चेलफेयर एसोसिएशन के बैनर प्रले लोनिव कार्यालय पर तालाबंदी कर धरना दिया। भरने भर बेठे ठेकेदारों का कहना था कि राज्य सरकार द्वारा राजकीय ठेकेदारी के लिए बनायी गयी निविदा नियमावली से राज्य के सभी टेकेदार कार्य से वीचत हो रहे हैं। नियमावली से बाहरी प्रदेशों के ठेकेदार लाभ उठा रहे हैं। नियमावली के तहत बड़ी-बड़ी निविदाएं निकाली जा रही हैं। मनमञ्जी की शर्ते

सम्पन

न्यायालय श्रीनान सहायक कलक्टर नहीदय हल्द्वानी (नैनोताल) राजस्य काद संख्या 22/594 सन् 2017-18

वनाम् प्रतिवादीगण- श्री बच्ची राम आदि। अन्तर्गत धारा २२१वी. ज.वि. एवं भु.सु.अधि.

वादी- भुवन चन्द्र आदि

सन्मन बनाम प्रतिवादीगण- १, बच्ची राम युत्र पदी राम, 2. दयाजिशन युत्र देवराम, 3. चन्द्रशेखर पुत्र देवराच, ४. प्रमोद रानी प्रत्नी मुंजरेज सिंह, 5. दीण आयो पत्नी संजय

कमा, ६, घन्द्रावरो पत्नी शिव प्रसाद, १ ओम प्रकार, निर्देश कुमार पुत्र बच्ची रास एवं बचुली देवी मली बच्ची राग, ८. सूर्ज पाल पुत्र हैमराज पाल, निवासीयान ग्राम दुर्गामलपुर परमा, तहसील लालकुमा, ज़िला नैनीताल ।

हरगाह आपनो स्चित किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त बाद में दिनांक 07.03.2018 की तिथि बास्ते जनाबदाना नियत है, आप उन्त तिथि को इस न्यायालय में स्वयं या अपने अधिववता के माध्यम से उपस्थित होकर मामले की मरेवी करें, आपकी अनुपत्स्रित में डक्त बाद एकतरफा सुना व निर्णित किया आयेगा।

आज दिनांक ३१ माह ०१ सन् २०१८ को इस न्यायालय की मुहर व हस्ताक्षर से जारी मुखा।

आदेशानुसार सहायक कलक्टर, हल्द्वानी जिला मेनीताल

हिरिद्वार। राजधानी देहरादुन में धरने पर लगाकर ठेके दिए जा रहे हैं। उत्तराखण्ड के 95 फीसदी ठेकेदार उन शतों की पूरा नहीं कर भा रहे हैं। जिससे राज्य के ठेकेदारों के समक्ष रोजी रोजी का संकट पैदा हो गया है तथा बाहरी ठेकेदारों की मजदूरी करने को मजबूर हो रहे हैं। । ठेकेदारों को कई वर्षों का भुगतान नहीं होने से ले बाज़र की देनदारी व मजदूरों की मजदूरी का भुगतान भी नहीं कर पा रहे हैं। टेण्डर शुल्क भी लगभग 10 गुना बढ़ा दिया है। ठेकेदारों की मांग है कि टेण्डर शुल्क को पहले की भारि किया जाए। इसके अलावा सभी निविदाएँ ई-टेण्डरिंग के द्वारा की जाएं। पूर्व की भाति कम्पाउण्ड स्कीम में शामिल किया-जाए। छोटी-छोटी निविदा निकाली जाएँ। निविदा विक्रय के बिल ठेकेदारों को दी जाए। जिससे उन्हें जी.एस.टी.इनपुट का लाभ मिल सके। धरना देने वालों में एसोसिएशन के अध्यक्ष धर्मगाल सिंह, वेदप्रकाश गुप्ता, विशाल त्यागी, अशोक चौहान, गिरीश भारद्वाज, निक्जं गुप्ता, आनंद सेनी एम.के.भिन्ना, नंद किशोर, नसीम अहमद, रियाञ्चल हसन आदि ठेकेदार शामिल रहे।

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED CIN: 1.25209UR1984PLC01(598

Regd, Office: Loha Head Road, Khahma 262308 District Udham Singh Nagar, Ulterakhend NOTICE

Please note a meeting of the Board of Directors is being convened to be held on Wednesday, February 14, 2018, inter alia, to consider Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter/Nine months ended December 31, 2017.

Further notice pursuant to Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders, framed pursuant to SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015, is given that the Trading Window will remain closed from 8.02.2018 to 16.02.2018.

For Polyplex Corporation Limited

Place: NOIDA Ashok Kumar Gurnani Date: 05-Feb-2018 Company Secretary



उत्तराखण्ड पावर कारपोरेशन लि

निविदा सूचना

अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता द्वारा पर्वतीय क्षेत्रों में विद्युत आपूर्ति सुचारू बेनाये रखने होन व्यक्ति

प्रा

हरि फरवरो को ब प्रतियोगि स्योदर्स जानकारी एस.के. को 10 व आयु के अधिक १ बालको एथलेटिक किया जाय 10 वर्ष से आयु की व से अधिक बालिकाओं एथलेटिक्स किया जायेग कारने वाले प्रमाणित आ साथ में लान अधिक दूरी मानकों के अ

> नाम प मैंने अ

आदि दिया व

Singh से बद Singh ऱख Prithvi Pal व पहचाना Singh पुत्र श बाजपुर रोड,

कार्यालय न दनकःपु

पास काशीपुर

गहकर ना

सर्वसाधारण कि बार्ड ने 8 में प्रार्थसा पत्र के स पन्न, बत्तरजीवी प्रा एवं अनापति प्रगा ओधार पर ग्रावंड रे जाने हेतु श्रीमती इन चन्द्र गोणल गहरी गया है। जनसम्ब